

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-



Public Service Commission

DATE: March 5, 1999

TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayo) FROM: Division of Communications (Isler)

RE: Docket No. 981734-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of

IXC Certificate No. 3578 issued to Universal Network Services of Florida, Inc., for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;

Telecommunications Companies

Order No. PSC-99-0440-FOF-TI was issued March 4, 1999, and ordered the company to pay a \$1,000 fine plus past due regulatory assessment fees, along with statutory penalty and interest charges. On March 4, 1999, the Division of Administration provided me a copy of the company's 1998 RAF form which advised that it had "closed 6/1/97." The form was originally received by Administration on December 22, 1998. Since staff needs to take this back to Agenda, please use the attached from the company as its response to the Order.

Attachment

cc: Division of Communications (Isler)
Division of Legal Services (K. Peña)

ACK	_
AFA	
APP	
CAF	
CMU	
CTR	
EAG	
634	-
LIN	
OPC	
RCH	
SEC	
WAS	
OTH	

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

02989 MAR-88

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

1. the undersigned owner/officer of the above-named company, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above information is a true and correct statement. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his/her duty shall be mility of a misdemeanor of the second degree.

(Signature of Company Official)

(Title)

Telephone Number (949)760 9200 Fax Number (1)

(Please Print Name)

F.E.I. No. 59-3225159